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Donation
Version 2.4 released on 7n4/23
Updated RFA for donations including travel donations (use employee
re i m b u rse m enf process for travel app rov al s)

RFA Form System
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CITY COUNCIL USE ONLY Tracking #.
Committee:

Hearing Date:
2ndAgenda Date:

CITY CLERK USE ONLY
Date Received

Committee Date
l stAgenda Date

o

All depaftment items requiring Council approval must be submitted through the Mayor's Office.

Primary Details
Board Approval Other Board Name City Council Approval

OYes ONo

O Scanned Date

O Posted ltem # a

Phone

91 8-261 -9091

Type of Donation
Other

Donation AmountNalue

$600.00
City Council requires a dollar value

).4
B

Department

lnformation Technology

Bid/Project Number

Enter a Bid or Project Number (not a
Title or Description)

Travel Event Title
Varonis Connect in Dallas

Budget
Funding Source(s)

Contact Name

Darren Fritz
Email

Dfritz@cityoft ulsa.org

Project Title Donator

Travele/s Name

Darren Fritz
Event Date

4t16t24

l-+c{cl a (c o nmocla k'ons an'l 
'lea'l(^Ptt5(e

Dalla s, 'T\

Enter the funding source(s) using the appropriate Munis funding format: org (Allocation Code)-Object-Amount (toolZtt-sTs?|tll;, *, or Project String-Amount
(1 441 04.AbstrTitles4l 31 02.6001 -40131 22-541102-$30,000.01)

Approvals
4/9/2024

llud^ilI Dlliurtl.Department:
Legal:

Board:
Mayor:
Other:

Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:

Policy Statement
Background lnformation

This is a customer summit with various guest speakers and panels designed to help you drive the most value out of your
Varonis implementation. The summit is built forTechnical, Operations, lnfrastructure Leadership and Executives.

Provide background information on the requested action.

Summation of the Requested Action

This is a customer summit with various guest speakers and panels designed to help you drive the most value out of your
Varonis implementation. The summit is built for Technical, Operations, lnfrastructure Leadership and Executives.

Suntmarize the peftinent details of the requested action

Other Pertinent Details

Provide any additional information that should be considered when considering approval of this contracl document

apps.cityoftulsa.org/RFAJForms l#lformlprintlT3defeSe-979d-4fc2-8607-8ee6eb887b79 1t2

'Varonis



DocuSign Envelope lD: B1 02E 1 1 D-470F-466D-8803-1 243F 5B4EE21

Processing lnformation for City Clerk's Office
Post Execution Processing
O Mail vendor copy (addt'l signature copies attached)
C Must be filed with other governmental entity
O Addt'l governmental entity approval(s) required

RFA Form Systenr

Additional Routing and Processing Details

apps.cityoftulsa.org/RFA,/Forms l#l'formlprinllT3defe5e-979d-4fc2-8607-8ee6eb887b79 2t2



419t24.4.36 PM I/ail - Martin. Leah - Outlook

Fw: Varonis Connect - Dallas

Martin, Leah < lmarti n@cityoftulsa.org >

Iue 4/9/20241i:28 AM

To:Fritz, Darren < DFritz@cityoft ulsa.org >

0 1 attachments (138 KB)

Varonis Connect in Dallas for Darren Fritz.pdf;

Hi Darren, please review, I am able to change the verbiage. Once approved I will copy this RFA and input
Teskers information. Separate RFA's will be completed for the two of you.

Thank you,

Leah Martin I Administrative Assistant ll

City of Tulsa lnformation Technology Department

fisE.2nd Street Suite 6-119 Tulsa, OK 74'l03

Tulsa, OK 74103

T:918-596-9877

F:918-699-3598

E: lmartin@citvoftulsa.org

www.citvoftulsa.org

VisiULike/Followiwatch/Subscribe.

QErts,&," Ei

Notice: This e-mail (including any attachments) is covered by

the Electronic Communications PrivacyAct, 18 U.S.C. 2510-2521,

is confidential and may be legally privileged. lf you are not the

intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any retention,

dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication

(including any attachments) is strictly prohibited. Please reply to

the sender that you have received the message in error. then delete it.

From : M a rti n, Lea h <l ma rti n @ cityoftu lsa. o rg>

Sent: Tuesday, April 9,202410:49 AM

To: Trey Wal ling <twa lling@varonis.com>

Subject: Re: Varonis Connect - Dallas

I will factor in another StSO for taxes , thank you kindly!!

Leah Martin I Administrative Assistant ll

City of Tulsa lnformation Technology Department

fis E. znd Street Suite 6-1 19 Tulsa, OK 741 03

Tulsa, OK 74103

https://outlook.office365.com/maiUid/AAQkADdlN22htvlWOwLTZjNzltNGVhNi'l iY2NiLWMwMzAsZiE4Njk2OQAQAFnF5OST%2FUgdhvaDLmhglWk%3D 116



419124, 4:36 PM

T 918-596-9877

F:918-699-3598

E: Imartin@cityoftulsa.org

www.citvoftulsa.org

VisiULike/Follow/Watch/Subscribe.

Mail - Martin, Leah - Outlook

OEIG R ";-1n"'r.ar,-

Notice: This e-mail (including any attachments) is covered by

the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C. 2510-2521 ,

is confidential and may be legally privileged. lf you are not the

intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any retention,

dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication

(including any attachments) is strictly prohibited. Please reply to

the sender that you have received the message in error, then delete it

From: Trey Walling <twalling@varonis.com>

Sent: Tuesday, April 9,202410:47 AM

To: Ma rtin, Leah <lmartin@cityoft u lsa.org>

Subject: RE: Varonis Connect - Dallas

Good morning, Leah. Please see below.

Thanks,

Trey Walling
Enterprise Account Manager
e: twalling@varonis.com I m: 918-430-5509
www.varonis.com

From : M a rti n, Lea h <l ma rti n @ cityoftu lsa.org>

Sent: Tuesday, April 9,202410:38 AM
To: Trey Wa ll ing <twalling@varonis.com>
Subject: Re: Varonis Connect - Dallas

Good Morning, Trey, are you able to provide more of a precise dollar amount? I have included a

draft of information of what I am needing to complete my part for the guys to travel.

Company Name: Varonis Connect in Dallas
Address: The Ritz Carlton Dallas, Las Colinas 4150 n Macarthur Blvd. lrving, TX 75038
Date: 411512024

Breakdown of cost to attend: 1 Night Los Colinas Resort Hotel. $329 plus taxes + Food &
Beverage: $100 per guest (Total: $429 per guest + taxes/fees)

Thank you,

\

https://outlook.ofiice365.com/mail/id/AAQkADdlN22hMWQwLTZ.iNzltNGVhNil iY2NiLWMwMzASZjE4Njk2OQAQAFnF50ST%2FUgdhVaDLmhgl!\tk%3D 216



419124, 4:36 PM

Leah Martln I Administrative Assistant ll

City of Tulsa lnformation Technology Department

fis E. 2nd Street Suite 6-1 19 Tulsa, OK 74'l03

Tulsa, OK 74103

T:918-596-9877

F:918-699-3598

E: lmartin@e ityo'ft ulsa.ogg

www.citvoflulsa. org

MsiULike/Follow/Watch/Subscribe:

farcorla{eceboot Lb 6 latnmrr
t t-t t- er- E

Mail - Martin, Leah - Outlook

Notice: This e-mail (including any attachments) is covered by

the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 1B U.S.C. 2510-2521,

is confidential and may be legally privileged. lf you are not the

intended recipient, you are hereby notitied that any retention,

dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication

(including any attachments) is sfictly prohibited. Please reply to

the sender that you have received the message in error, then delete it.

From : Trey Wa I I i n g <twa I I i ng@1gq1q nts.ge n[>

Sent: Wednesday, March 20,2024 9:32 AM
To: Martin, Leah <lmartin@cityoft ulsa.org>
Subject: RE: Varonis Connect - Dallas

Hi Leah, the rate at the Las Colinas Resort is 5329 + taxes and resort fee and they will each get a room

Please don't hesitate to reach out with any additional questions.

Thank you,

Trey Walling
Enterprise Account Manager
e: twalling@varonis.com I m: 918-430-5509
www.varonis.com

From : M a rti n, Lea h <l ma rtin @ citvqft ulsa=org>
Sent: Friday, March 15,202410:32 AM
To: Trey Walling <twalling@;GlsnlsGom>; Frilz, Darren <DFritz@cityoftulsa.org>
Subject: Re: Varonis Connect - Dallas

HiTrey,

I am the Admin for the lT Department and am assisting Darren with submitting the proper
documentation for travel.
What is the donated dollar amount of the hotel coverage for Darren and his new Security
manager? Will they each have their own room?
With being a City government entity there is certain paperwork that I must submit on his behalf.

https://outlook.office365.com/mail/id/AAQkADdlN22hMWQwLTZjNzltNGVhNil iY2NiLWMwMzAszjE4Njk2OOAQAFnF50ST%2FUgdhVaDLmhglWk%3D

\
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419124, 4:36 PM

Thank you,

Leah Martin I Administrative Assistant !!

City of Tulsa lnformation Technology Department

fis E. 2nd Street Suite 6-1'lg Tulsa, OK 74103

Tulsa, OK 74103

T: 918-596-9877

F:9,l8-699-3598

E: lmartin@citvaftulsa.org

www.citvoftulsa.org

MsiVLikeiFolloMWatch/Subscribe:

Mail - Martin, Leah - Outlook

farotlarfeceboor. L! & F nlcm Ei
tlJ-va)- t ,--

Notice: This e-mail (including any attachmenls) is covered by

lhe Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 1B U.S.C. 2510-2521 ,

is confidential and may be legally privileged. lf you are not the

intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any retention,

dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication

(including any aftachments) is shictly prohibited. Please reply to

the sender that you have received the message in error, then delete it.

From: Trey Wal I in g < twall i n g_@:uatonLs-egm>

Sent: Thursday, March 14,2024 9:06 AM
To: Fritz, Darren < DFritz@cityoftulsa.org>
Subject: RE: Varonis Connect - Dallas

Yes Sir, the hotelwould be the night before (4/15) at the Los Colinas resort, your Security Manager is

welcome to join us!

Thanks,

Trey Walling
Enterprise Account Manager
e: twalling@varonis.com I m: 918-430-5509
www.varonis.com

From: Fritz, Darren < DFritz@cityoftulsa.org>
Sent: Wednesday, March 13, 2024 5:28 PM

To: Trey Walling <twalling-@varonis.com >

Subject: Re: Varonis Connect - Dallas

WARNING - External Email, exercise caution.
lnterested for sure. Let me see if I can get CIO and other Director to cover some of my meetings. Also
curious if hotel is for night before??

\

https:/ioutlook.office365.com/mail/id/AAQkADdlN22hMWQwLTZjNzltNGVhNiliY2NiLWMWMZA5ZJE4Njk2OOAOAFnF5OST%2FUgdhvaDLmhgl\ /k%3D 416



419124, 4.36 PM Mail - Martin, Leah - Outlook

I will have my new security manager by then and might want him to attend as well

Are you here local in Tulsa?

From: Trey Walli ng < twa I I i ng_@:uarcnts-egm>

Sent: Wednesday, March 13, 2024 12:55:49 PM

To: Fritz, Darren < DFritz@cityoftulsa.org >

Subject: Varonis Connect - Dallas

Hey Darren, lwanted to reach outand inviteyou to join usforVaronis Connect in DallasthisApril
16th. This is a customer summit with various guest speakers and panels designed to help you drive the
most value out of your Varonis implementation. The summit is built for Technical, Operations,
lnfrastructure Leadership and Executives. You can register at the link below, and I hope you can join us.

Should be a great event! Varonis will cover the cost of the hotel, and you're welcome to ride to Dallas

with mel

Customer Connect! Dallas (varonis.com)

Thanks,

Trey Walling
Enterprise Account Manager
e: twalling@varonis.com I m. 91 8-430-5509
www.varonis.com

This email and any attachments thereto may contain private, confidential, and privileged material for the sole use of the

intended recipient. Any review, copying, or distribution of this email (or any attachments thereto) by others is strictly

prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender immediately and permanently delete the original and

es of this email and attachments thereto

'I'his email and any attachments thereto nray contain private, confidential, and privileged material for the sole use of the

intended recipient. Any review copying, or distribution of this email (or any attachments thereto) by others is strictly

prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender immediately and permanently delete the original and

of this email and attachments thereto

This email and any attachments thereto may contain private, confidential, and privileged material for the sole use of the

intended recipient. Any review, copying, or distribution of this email (or any artachments thereto) by others is strictly
prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient" please contact the sender immediately and permanently delete the original and

any copies of this email and any attachments thereto.

\

CAUTION. This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not reply, foruuard, click links, or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. Please reporl using the Phish Alert
button in the Outlook Desktop Client if this message contains potentially unsafe content.

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not reply, fonvard, click links, or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. Please report using the Phish Alert
button in the Outlook Desktop Client if this message contains potentially unsafe content.

https://outlook.office365.com/mail/id/AAQkADdlN22hMWQwLTZjNzltNGVhNi liY2NiLWMwMzAszjE4Njk2OQAQAFnF5OST%2FUgdhVaDLmhglWk%3D 5/6



419t24.4.36 PM Mail - Martin, Leah - Outlook

CAUTION:This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not reply, forward, click links, oropen attachments
unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. Please report using the Phish Alert button in the Outlook
Desktop Client if this message contains potentially unsafe content.

This email and any attachments thereto may contain private, confidential, and privileged material for the sole use of the intended

recipient. Any review; copying, or distribution of this ernail (or any attachments thereto) by others is strictly prohibited. Ilyou are

not the intended recipient, please contact the sender immediately and permanently delete the original and any copies of this email

and attachments thereto.

CAUTION:This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not reply, forward, click links, or open attachments
unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. Please report using the Phish Alert button in the Outlook
Desktop Client if this message contains potentially unsafe content.

https://ouflook.ofiice365.com/mail/id/AAQkADdlN22hMWQwLTZjNzltNGVhNi'liY2NiLWI\/wMzA5ZjE4Njk2OQAQAFnF5OST%2FUgdhvaDLmhglWk%3D 6/6



Agenda

lO:3O AM I Welcorne and event check-in

tl AM I Gonnect! Program begins

Get a sneak peek of the product roadmap, network with industry

peers, and see hands-on demos of new product features.

12 PM I Lunch and Connect! Showcase

2 PM I Gonnect! Program resurnes


